

## **Hustisford School District**

**District Office** 

845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-8109

**Heather Cramer**District Administrator

Jessica Holtz Director of Financial Services Jr./Sr. High School

845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3261

> Clint Bushey Principal

**Dena Serwe**Director of Special Education/Psychologist

John Hustis Elementary

600 S. Hustis. St · P.O. Box 386 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3228

> Heather Cramer Principal

## **Hustisford School District Notice of Board of Education Events**

This is notice that members of the Hustisford School Board will be presenting information regarding the April 4, 2023 referendum question at the following meetings:

Town of Lebanon Discussion Meeting—Thursday, March 16, 2023, 7:30 pm

Faith Bible Alliance Church—Tuesday, March 21, 2023, 6:00 pm

Hustisford Fire Department Meeting—Wednesday, March 22, 2023, 7:00 pm

Hustisford School District Tours and Discussion—Saturday, March 25, 9:00-11:00 am

Hustisford Jr./Sr. High Q & A Session—Tuesday, March 28, 2023, 6:00 pm

A quorum may be present, but no official business will take place.

Tracy Malterer, School Board Clerk March 15, 2023